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Приложение № 1.1.                                                                                                                                           к Протоколу заседания Совета

по повышению квалификации НИУ ВШЭ

от 18 января 2012 г. № 1

Программа (учебно-тематический план) краткосрочного повышения квалификации

«Английский язык. Углубленное изучение General English, уровень Elementary-Beginners»

Цель: совершенствование навыков владения английским языком.
Категория слушателей: ППС, сотрудники НИУ ВШЭ.
Срок обучения:  48 часов (12 недель).
Форма обучения: очно-заочная (вечерняя).
Режим занятий: 4 часа в день, 1 раз в неделю.
	№ п/п
	Наименование тем
	Всего часов
	В том числе:

	
	
	
	аудиторных часов
	самостоятельная работа

	1.
	Topic: Basics 1
Vocabulary: number s, international English words, introductions 

Grammar: indefinite article

Reading: introductions
Listening: alphabet, numbers, introduction, international words

Speaking: Crossword (pair work)
	4
	2
	2

	2. 
	Topic:  Basics 2
Vocabulary: classroom English, colours, days of the week, numbers

Grammar: indefinite article

Reading: Things around you
Listening: classroom English, things around you, colours

Speaking: The best interview questions (pair work)
	4
	2
	2

	3.
	Topic: The new person
Vocabulary: introduction, objects 1

Grammar: verb  to be, possessive adjectives

Reading: the new person
Listening: pronunciation: contractions

Speaking: Introduce yourself ( group work)
	6
	4
	2

	4.
	Topic:  Personal profile
Vocabulary: countries, nationalities

Grammar: verb  to be – negative and questions

Reading: They aren’t Americans!
Listening :What is Language Link?  
Speaking: Language Link  (pair work)
	6
	4
	2

	5.
	Topic: PERSONAL POSSESSIONS
Vocabulary: objects 2

Grammar: this, that, these, those

Reading: Hollywood stars from other countries
Listening:  It’s my book

Speaking: What/s this in English? (whole class) 
	6
	4
	2

	6.
	Topic:  In person
Vocabulary: Tours

Grammar:  verb  to be

Reading:  The email
Listening: At the hotel

Speaking: At the welcome party  (group work)
	6
	4
	2

	7.
	Progress Check 1
	2
	2
	

	8.
	Topic:  The expat files
Vocabulary: common verbs

Grammar: Present Simple

Reading: The expat files

Listening: pronunciation: intonation

Speaking: You are an American expat  (group work)
	6
	4
	2

	9.
	Topic: Typical Friends

Vocabulary: common verbs 2

Grammar: Present Simple – questions and short answers

Reading: Friends

Listening: Friends

Speaking: What things do you do with your friends? (whole class)
	6
	4
	2

	10.
	Topic: He still lives with his parents
Vocabulary: your country, your family

Grammar: Wh- questions and possessive’s

Reading:  An Englishman’s home…is his Castle!
Listening: People talking about their homes

Speaking: The Family in Britain (pair work)
	6
	4
	2

	11.
	Topic:  Tour group
Vocabulary: describing people

Grammar: verb  to have

Reading:  Explore London Tours

Listening: pronunciation: intonation, Where is Brian?

Speaking: Who is he? (group work)
	6
	4
	2

	12.
	Topic: Houseswap

Vocabulary: places to live

Grammar: prepositions of place

Reading: Welcome to Houseswap.Com

Listening: pronunciation, intonation

Speaking: Play Class Houseswap (group work)
	6
	4
	2

	13.
	Topic:  1600 Pennsylvania Avenue
Vocabulary: parts of a house

Grammar: there is, there are, How many?

Reading: Number 10, Downing Street

Listening: 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue

Speaking: Famous houses and flats in your country (group work)
	6
	4
	2

	14.
	  Progress Check 2
	2
	2
	

	
	ИТОГО:
	72
	48
	24

	
	Итоговая аттестация:
	зачет


